

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	10233	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V	
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HCI Systems, Inc.	-20-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Syn-Tech Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
General Partnership Lir Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ched? Yes X No Merger Change of Name ssignment	Street Address: 100 Four Points Way City Tallahassee State: FL 323 P Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,652,911
	Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: A. Yates Dowell, I	II	40
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\frac{40}{\text{\$\text{X}}}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Dowell & Dowel	1, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
1215 Jefferson Davis Hwy	y., Ste 309	
City: <u>Arlingto</u> n State: <u>VA</u> Zip		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. 01/10/2003 DBYRNE 00000126 1652911 01 FC:8561 A. Yates Dowell III Name of Person Signing	1 1	the limit 12/20/02. Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS HCI Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 100 Four Points Way, Tallahassee, FL 32305, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, the goodwill associated therewith, and the registration therefore:

<u>MARK</u>

REGISTRATION NUMBER

FUELMASTER

1,652,911

and

WHEREAS, Syn-Tech Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 100 Four Points Way, Tallahassee, FL 32305, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, and the registration for the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HCI Systems, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Syn-Tech Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0019

This document is executed <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of August 28, 2000.

HCI Systems, Inc.

By:

Signature

D. R. DUNLAP, PRESIDENT

Type Name and Title of Officer

unlap

State of Florida County of Leon

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

9,2002 by 1 name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent

HCI Systems, Inc. a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced _ as identification.

type of identification

RECORDED: 12/20/2002

commission expires:

Commission number:



TRADEMARK REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0020